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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
 

Tuesday 20th June Sports Day Afternoon. 1pm (Gates open for Parents/Carers at 12.50pm)  

Tuesday 20th June  PTFA Summer Fair 3.30pm 

Tuesday 27th June Michael Rosen to Visit School TTBC 

Thursday 13th July PTFA End Of Year Disco, For All Children TBC 
 

  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
 
Hot Weather 
Please remember to send your child to school with a sun hat, sun lotion and a water bottle during this very hot 
Summer Term.  
 
Sports Day 
We are looking forward to our Annual Sports Day Event. Gates will open at 12.50pm, ready for a 1pm start.  
Please ensure your child has their full PE kit including trainers, a hat and a water bottle. 
It would be great if the children could wear their house coloured t-shirts! And don’t forget sun cream! 
 
PTFA Summer Fair 
After Sports afternoon, starting around 3.30pm. 
Come and enjoy a range of activities and stalls with your children.  
 

IMPORTANT - School Meal Ordering System 
The new online pre-ordering school meal system started on 24th April 2023. All meals from now onwards 
must be pre-ordered, this includes all child who are in receipt of free school meals and universal infant 
free school meals. All meals must be ordered by Saturday midnight for the following week. If you have 
not ordered by this time your child will need a packed lunch every day for the next week. 
 
Blue Lion Close - Parking 
We have received some complaints from the residents of Blue Lion Close. 
Please can anyone parking here be respectful to the residents and not park on any grassed areas or 
block any driveways.  
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PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA have installed a permanent second-hand stall on the school ground. It 
is sited on the patio by the year 1 class doors. It is open 24/7, ask any member of 
the staff for the lock combination. 

We have loads of lovely items in great condition, so please come and browse! 

Contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information 

 

TERM DATES 2022-23 
 

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 
 
Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 
September 
Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 
September 
School Ends – Friday 21 October 
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 
December 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 
January  
Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 
January 
School Ends – Friday 10 February 
Half Term - 13 February - 17 
February 
School Starts – Monday 20 February 
Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 
 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  
Kings Coronation - Monday 8th May 
School Ends – Friday 26 May 
Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  
Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 
Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 
July 

 

 

TERM DATES 2023-24 

 AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Monday 4 
September 
School Ends – Friday 20 October 
Half Term - 23 October - 27 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 October 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 20 
December 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 
 

Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 January  
Spring Term Starts – Friday 5 January 
School Ends – Friday 16 February 
Half Term - 19 February - 23 
February 
School Starts – Monday 26 February 
Spring Term Ends – Thursday 28 
March 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 16 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May  
School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 May – 31 May  
School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Summer Term Ends – Friday 19 July  
Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
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